
To: Jeffrey Epsteinueeyacationagmail.com] 
From: Gary Kemey 
Sent Wed 3/10/2010 8:36:48 PM 
Subject: RE: Tennis 

rough estimate 

Grading 
walls 360 It @100$ ft. plaster and painted 
stairs and walks 
concrete slab 7200 sq.ft. 
surfacing painted 
fencing black or green vinyl 
8 lights rip 1,500 
elect distribution allow. 
landscape allow. 
irr. allow . 

$ 5.000 
36,000 

10.000 
73,140 
5.000 
10,000 

12.000 
5,000 
5,000 
5.000

$166,140 

Options 
Stone on walls 
high grade surface 
rain shelter stone collurns metal roof allow 

85,000 
20,000 

40,000 

From: Jeffrey Epstein [mailtoleevacation@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wed 3/10/2010 2:17 PM 
To: Gary Kemey 
Subject: Re: Tennis 

yes but it looked like a much steeper area , that i thought... I would like to see numbers... lights 
etc. 

OnWed,Mar10,2010at2:44AM,GaryKerney wrote: 

Did you like the location? 

Sent from my iPhone 

sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssaaaaaaaaaaaaaaasaa

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 

EFTA_R1_0 1498984 

EFTA02429337



communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. 

EFTA_R1_0 1498985 

EFTA02429338


