

To: Jeffrey Epstein[jeevacation@gmail.com]
From: Gary Kerney
Sent: Wed 3/10/2010 8:36:48 PM
Subject: RE: Tennis

rough estimate

Grading	\$ 5,000
walls 360 l.f. @100\$ ft. plaster and painted	36,000
stairs and walks	10,000
concrete slab 7200 sq.ft.	73,140
surfacing painted	5,000
fencing black or green vinyl	10,000
8 lights @ 1,500	12,000
elect distribution allow.	5,000
landscape allow.	5,000
irr. allow .	<u>5,000</u>
	\$166,140

Options

Stone on walls	85,000
high grade surface	20,000
rain shelter stone collums metal roof allow	40,000

From: Jeffrey Epstein [mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com]

Sent: Wed 3/10/2010 2:17 PM

To: Gary Kerney

Subject: Re: Tennis

yes but it looked like a much steeper area , that i thought... I would like to see numbers... lights etc.

On Wed, Mar 10, 2010 at 2:44 AM, Gary Kerney <[REDACTED]> wrote:

Did you like the location?

Sent from my iPhone

--

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may constitute inside information, and is intended only for the use of the addressee. It is the property of Jeffrey Epstein

Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this

communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and destroy this communication and all copies thereof, including all attachments.